

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

RESOLUTION NO. 88 -59 OF THE SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

Vice-Chairman

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has the responsibility to protect the tribal fishing resource, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council adopted a revised fishing and shellfish code, July 28, 1988, by virtue of Resolution No. 88-84 and 88-45; and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, to best protect that resource, finds it necessary and appropriate to amend or revise codes for the purpose of sound management;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby adopts the attached Title 3, Fishing Code and Shellfish Code revised October 27, 1988.

<u>C E R T I F I C A T I O N</u>

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 21 day of Norember , 198 at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of _4___ for and _0___ against, with _0__ abstentions.

2 01.U. David Lopeman Chairman Evelyn Allen Attested by: ance Mames L. Peters, Secretary